MA	07-14-1999
СМО No. 0681-0011 (ахр. 4/94) 7. 12. 99 ТВАГ Таb settings 0 0 0 т	Palunt and Trademark Offic 34-24
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trai	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101089607 documents or copy thereof.
-	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yardley and Company Limited :	Name: Orchard Trading Limited
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 31, Queen's
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: House, Don Road, St.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Helier, Jersey, Channel
☐ Corporation-State	City: Islands State: ZIP:
© Other <u>Corporation</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizanship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Q Other_corporation
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XXXYes © No
effective date: 8, 1999 Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from absignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 👽 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/473238	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 180,528 254,198
Additional numbers a	itached? 🖸 Yes 🕱 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: H, John Campaign	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C.	
The Bar Building, Suite 1300	😥 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charak Addanasi 26 Marsh AAN Glassil	
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street	9 Deposit assert sumber
	Deposit account number:
NV 10036-	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178	(2 mach dualitate angulai his annu il muin his annua)
75/77276 DO NOT HE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
0//15/1999 MINHII 00000134 19 11 2222	E TAIG SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 GP	
92 Duzioc ialit alla signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document,	
H. John Compaign	July 7, 1999
H. John Campaign Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Orchard Trading Limited by Assignment

From Yardley and Company Limited

Serial No. : 75/473,238

Filing Date : April 23, 1998

Mark : TRAMP

Class : 3

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed our U.S. representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

By:

Name: D. MEHTA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: 27/5/99

Our Ref.: X634-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0471

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yardley and Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Second Floor, 3 Burlington Gardens, London, W1X 1LE England, is the owner of the following trademark, registrations and application:

Trademark	Registration/Application No.
LENTHERIC	180528
LENTHERIC	254198
TRAMP	75/473238

WHEREAS, Orchard Trading Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business in the Channel Islands, having a business address of P.O. Box 31, Queen's House, Don Road, St. Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademarks, registrations and application along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Yardley and Company Limited does hereby assign unto Orchard Trading Limited all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, registrations and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said trademarks.

YARDLEY AND COMPANY LIMITED

Name: DIKESH MEHTA

Title: JENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 8th June 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0472

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Orchard Trading Limited by Assignment

From Yardley and Company Limited

Registration No. :

254,198

Date Issued

March 12, 1929

Mark

: LENTHERIC (word)

Class

3

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed our U.S. representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

By:

Name: D. MEATA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: 27/5/99

Our Ref.: X634-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0473

IN THE UNITED STATES **PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Registrant

Orchard Trading Limited by Assignment

From Yardley and Company Limited

Registration No. : 180528

Date Issued

: March 4, 1924

Mark

LENTHERIC (word)

Class

: 3

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed our U.S. representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

By:

Name: D. MENTA NEWT A PRESIDENT

Dated:

Our Ref.: X634-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 07/12/1999